

LLC "KRASNOYARSKOE"

Address: 461048, Orenburg region, Buzuluk city, Zarechnaya street, house 6, office Russia federation
110GRN:1205600006809 INN:5603047907
Email:krasnoyarskoe.llc@bk.ru

TO : End Buyer/Mandate.

SOFT CORPORATE OFFER (SCO)

We LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 'KRASNOYARSKOE' with full corporate and legal responsibility, under penalty of perjury hereby issue this Soft Corporate Offer with full power and authority with given terms and conditions and confirm our readiness to execute straight to Sales and Purchase Agreement with end buyer, with the ability to supply the following commodity according to the terms and conditions stipulated in this full corporate offer.

LIGHT CYCLE OIL (LCO)

Quantity: Minimum: 100,000 Metric Tons Trial Shipment / Maximum: 300,000 Metric Tons Monthly.

TTO/CIF Price: \$230 GROSS / \$220 NET

Commission: \$5/\$5

DIESEL GASOIL D2 (EUROPEAN EN 590 / 10 PPM) GOST R 52368-2005

LOCACTION: PORT OF VLADIVOSTOK/PRIMORSK/NAKHODKA/KOZMINO

Quantity: Minimum 50,000 MT Trial Shipment / Maximum 500,000 MT Monthly

FOB PRICE: \$230 GROSS/\$220 NET

TTO/CIF Price: \$240 GROSS / \$230 NET

Commission: Buyer \$5 / Seller \$5

RUSSIAN AVIATION KERROSENE COLONIAL GRADE, 54 JET FUEL, A-1, TS1

Quantity: Minimum: 500,000 BBLS Trial Shipment / Maximum: 3,000,000 BBLS Monthly

TTO/CIF Price: \$38 GROSS / \$36 NET

FOB Price: \$36 GROSS / \$34 NET

Commission: \$2 / \$2

Email:krasnoyarskoe.llc@bk.ru



LLC "KRASNOYARSKOE"

000 "KPACHORPCKOE"

Address: 461048, Orenburg region, Buzuluk city, Zarechnaya street, house 6, office Russia federation
110GRN:1205600006809 INN:5603047907
Email:krasnoyarskoe.llc@bk.ru

CIF TRANSACTION PROCEDURE

- 1. Buyer issues an official ICPO and company certificate of registration
- 2. Seller issues draft Sales and purchase agreement to the buyer, buyer signs and returns back to seller with letter of acceptance.
- 3. Seller submit signed contract to the Russia ministries for registers and legalizes
- 4. Buyer makes transaction guarantee procurement payment to obtain the ALLOCATION TRANSACTION
- PASSPORT CODE CERTIFICATE (ATPCC).

Both Parties lodges the Registered contract with their respective Banks.

- 5. Seller sends scanned copies of the listed partial Proof of Product (PPOP) documents and legalized contract by email and hard copies by courier or buyer's secured email;
- A. Export License
- B. Certificate of Incorporation
- C. Rail Way Bill {For the transportation of the product from the Refinery reservoir to the Sea Shore Tank storages at the loading port}.
- D. Certificate of Quantity and Quality
- E. Certificate of Origin
- F. TANK RECEIPTS {Verifiable with full coordinates of where the tanks are located}
- G. Dip Test Analysis Result
- H. Commitment to Supply
- I. Confirmation of the Availability of Product. {Endorsed by the Russian Ministry Of Energy}.
- J. Certificate of Ownership Transfer Allocation Transaction Passport Code Certificate (ATPCC) by Ministry of Energy.
- 6. After proper verifications on the sellers PPOP documents, Seller forwards the signed sealed ACT OF TRANSFER to the Russian Ministry of Energy directly in other to change the TITLE of the ALLOCATION of the PRODUCT to buyer's company name as the owner of the ALLOCATION.
- 7. After Successful CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP to buyer's company name as the owner of the Allocation. Loading of the products into the vessel commences, as buyer receives the ALLOCATION CERTIFICATE from



LLC "KRASNOYARSKOE"

000 "КРАСНОЯРСКОЕ"

Address: 461048, Orenburg region, Buzuluk city, Zarechnaya street, house 6, office Russia federation
110GRN:1205600006809 INN:5603047907
Email:krasnoyarskoe.llc@bk.ru

our Mother Russian MOE. Buyer forwards copy of the Certificate to the Russian Port Authorities/Customs, for them to enable successful loading of the product/departure of the vessel to buyers discharge port.

8. After Successful loading of the product into the vessels, Shipment commences and seller sends to buyer all shipping documents, including...

A. VESSEL Q88, B. BILL OF LADING, C. CARGO MANIFEST... ETC.

9.UponArrival of the vessel to buyers discharge port, buyer performs DTA and after successful RESULT of the quantity and quality of the product at the buyer's discharge port. Within 72 working hours buyer pays seller in Full for the total costs of Products via MT103/TT to the seller nominated bank account.

Yours sincerely,

Company: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY KRASNOYARSKOE

Director: NARUSHEV SERGEY PETROVICH

